BF ORIGINAL Decision No. _72145 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA M & M CHARTER LINES, INC., a corporation, Petitioner. Case No. 8541 VS. TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LTD., Respondent. SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER By Decision No. 71790, dated December 29, 1966, in Case No. 8541 Tanner Motor Tours, Ltd. and/or Gray Line Tours Company, as its successor in interest, was ordered to discontinue operations as a passenger stage corporation transporting passengers between Long Beach, California, on the one hand, and the Hollywood Park Race Track, on the other hand, during the harness racing season. The authority to operate such service, which is included in Appendix "A" of Decision No. 61751, however, was not revoked. In order to keep the carrier's operative authority current, it is therefore necessary to amend said Appendix "A" to reflect the Order of the Commission. Good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED that: Appendix "A" of Decision No. 61751, as amended, is hereby further amended by incorporating therein and making a part thereof First Revised Page No. 11 and First Revised Page No. 12, in revision of Original Page No. 11 and Original Page No. 12. - 1 -

C. 3541 - bf

	ane caree.	ive date o.	r curs or	der snarr	be twenty o	ays
after the	date hereo	E.				
	Dated at _	San Fra	ncisco	, Cali	formia, thi	s /4/ll
day of	MARCH	_, 1967.) en	2	
			~	X>C/4	Telstell)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				Tellen	n lu B	esident Euro
				lugaln		
			1	المالية	Jane	wash
				Theff	monns	sioners

APPENDIX "A" (D. 61751)

200

205

210

First Revised Page No. 11 Cancels Original Page No. 11

TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LTD.

(a corporation)
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

SECTION III RACE TRACK SERVICES

ITEM BETWEEN Points of Pickup
NO. * And Points of Discharge
located within the following Service Territories:

And Points of Discharge

located within the followSubject to Notes 1, 2, 3 and 5
ing Service Territories:

First Revised Page No. 12

BEVERLY HILLS TERRITORY
COLTON TERRITORY
CULVER CITY TERRITORY
DISNEYLAND TERRITORY
EAGLE ROCK TERRITORY
GLENDALE TERRITORY

Hollywood Park Race Track, Inglewood

GLENDALE TERRITORY
HOLLYWOOD TERRITORY
LONG BEACH TERRITORY
LOS ANGELES TERRITORY
NORTH HOLLYWOOD TERRITORY
PASADENA TERRITORY
RIVERSIDE TERRITORY
SAN BERNARDINO TERRITORY
SANTA MONICA TERRITORY
WESTWOOD VILLAGE TERRITORY

DISNEYLAND TERRITORY

GLENDALE TERRITORY

HOLLYWOOD TERRITORY

LOS Alamitos Race Track,

Los Alamitos

Los Alamitos

NORTH HOLLYWOOD TERRITORY

BEVERLY HILLS TERRITORY
DISNEYLAND TERRITORY
GLENDALE TERRITORY
HOLLYWOOD TERRITORY
LONG BEACH TERRITORY
LOS ANGELES TERRITORY
NORTH HOLLYWOOD TERRITORY
PASADENA TERRITORY

SANTA MONICA TERRITORY

PASADENA TERRITORY

Pomona Fair Grounds Race Track, Pomona

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission *Changed By Decision No. 72145, Case No. 8541

`APPENDIX "A" (D. 61751)

220

First Revised Page No. 12
Cancels
Original Page No. 12

TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LTD. (a corporation)

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

SECTION III
RACE TRACK SERVICES

(concluded)

ITEM BETWEEN Points of Pickup And NO. * Points of Discharge located within the following Service Territories:

AND: Subject to Notes 1, 2, 3 and 5 First Revised Page No. 12

BEVERLY HILLS TERRITORY
COLTON TERRITORY
CULVER CITY TERRITORY
DISNEYLAND TERRITORY
HOLLYWOOD TERRITORY
LONG BEACH TERRITORY
LOS ANGELES TERRITORY
NORTH HOLLYWOOD TERRITORY

Santa Anita Race Track, Arcadia

215 PASADENA TERRITORY
RIVERSIDE TERRITORY
SAN BERNARDINO TERRITORY
SANTA MONICA TERRITORY
WESTWOOD VILLAGE TERRITORY

BEVERLY HILLS TERRITORY HOLLYWOOD TERRITORY LONG BEACH TERRITORY LOS ANGELES TERRITORY PASADEMA TERRITORY SANTA MONICA TERRITORY

San Ysidro (Agua Caliente Race Track) (see Note 4)

- NOTE 1: See Item No. 20 for Points of Pickup and Points of Discharge.
- NOTE 2: See SECTION II for Service Territory descriptions.
- NOTE 3: Service to a particular race track is authorized only on a day when racing is scheduled.
- NOTE 4: One-day stopover at San Ysidro is authorized when arrival is on any Saturday.
- *NOTE 5: Service shall be operated to all race tracks each day that thoroughbred, harness or quarter horse racing is conducted.

 EXCEPTION No service shall be operated between the Long Beach Territory and the Hollywood Park Race Track during any harness racing meet.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission *Changed By Decision No. 72145, Case No. 8541